
 

Albuquerque Downtown/Westside- Rio Rancho 

Fall 2024 Schedule 

 - ABQ Westside/Rio Rancho Group 

 

DATE LOCATION TIME $$ HIIT YOGA DANCE 
September 2024 

Monday, Sept. 23 North Domingo Baca Park (Favorite Team Day) 6:00 PM X   X 
Tuesday, Sept. 24 UNM North Golf Course 6:00 PM   X  
Tuesday, Sept. 24 A Park Above (2441 Westside Ct SE,) FUN DAY/ 

Community Yard Sale 
6:00 PM   X X 

Thursday, Sept. 26 UNM North Golf Course – FUN DAY/Community 
Yard Sale (KidsCook!) 

6:00 PM X   X 

Thursday, Sept. 26 Rio Rancho High School – Sand Dunes 6:00 PM X    
Saturday, Sept. 28 USATF Youth Laguna/Acoma  8:30 AM     
Saturday, Sept. 28 La Luz Hike 6:30 AM     

October 2024 
Monday, Sept. 30 North Domingo Baca Park 5:30 PM    X 
Tuesday, Oct. 1 UNM North Golf Course  5:30 PM   X  
Tuesday, Oct. 1 Alameda Open Space 5:30 PM   X X 
Thursday, Oct. 3 UNM North Golf Course (Headband Day) 5:30 PM  X   
Thursday, Oct. 3 RR High School – Sand Dunes (Headband Day) 5:30 PM     
Saturday, Oct. 5 USATF Meet #2 (RM Meet - SIPI) 7:00 AM     
Monday, Oct. 7 North Domingo Baca Park  5:30 PM    X 
Tuesday, Oct. 8 UNM North Golf Course (RM Picture Day) 5:30 PM   X  
Tuesday, Oct. 8 Alameda Open Space (RM Picture Day) 5:30 PM    X 
Thursday, Oct. 10 Netherwood Park  5:30 PM  X X  
Thursday, Oct. 10 Rio Rancho High School – Sand Dunes 5:30 PM     
Saturday, Oct. 12 USATF Meet #3 (Walatowa Meet) 7:00 AM     
Saturday, Oct. 12 Rinconada Canyon Trail (Unser) 8:00 AM     
Monday, Oct. 14 North Domingo Baca Park (Indigenous People’s 

Day) – Presbyterian Vaccine Clinic 
NM United Youth Soccer Camp 

5:30 PM     

Tuesday, Oct. 15 UNM North Golf Course 5:30 PM     
Tuesday, Oct. 15 Alameda Open Space 5:30 PM   X X 
Thursday, Oct. 17 UNM North Golf Course 5:30 PM  X   
Thursday, Oct. 17 Rio Rancho High School – Sand Dunes 5:30 PM     
Saturday, Oct. 19 GOAL RACE: I Will Run For Her 5K (IPCC) 9:00 AM     
Saturday, Oct. 19 USATF Meet #4 (Dukes Meet) 7:00 AM     
Sunday, Oct. 20 DUKE CITY MARATHON 6:00 AM     
Monday, Oct. 21 NDBP (Bright color/Tie-day shirt Day) 5:30 PM    X 
Tuesday, Oct. 22 UNM North Golf Course 5:30 PM   X  
Tuesday, Oct. 22 A Park Above – FUN DAY/Community Yard Sale 

(KidsCook!) 
5:30 PM   X X 



Thursday, Oct. 24 Netherwood Park – FUN DAY/Community Yard 
Sale 

5:30 PM  X  X 

Thursday, Oct. 24 Rio Rancho High School – Sand Dunes 5:30 PM     
Saturday, Oct. 26 Volcanoes National Monument 8:00 AM    X 
Saturday, Oct. 26 State Mock Meet – Acoma/Laguna 9:00 AM     
Monday, Oct. 28 North Domingo Baca Park – Sports Med Clinic #2 

(Costume Day) 
5:20 PM    X 

Tuesday, Oct. 29 Fall Season Closing Ceremony with dinner/awards 
@ Los Duranes Community Center 

5:20 PM     

November 2024 
Saturday, Nov. 2 USATF State Meet (Grants, NM – Coyote Del 

Malpais Golf Course) 
8:00 AM     

Saturday, Nov.16 USATF Regional Meet (Mesa, AZ – Red Mountain 
Park) 

7:00 AM     

Thursday, Nov. 28 Annual Gratitude Run/Walk @ Arroy Del Oso Park 8:00 AM     
December 2024 

12/14 USATF Nationals – Shelbyville, IN – Blue River 
Cross Country Course 

     

 
Legend: 

 RM Westside/Rio Rancho 
 No RM Celebration 
 Youth USATF Meet 
 RM Goal Race 
 Local Community Run 

 


